Republic of the Philippines
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION
Manila

AERONAUTICAL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION RESULTS
RELEASED IN ONE (1) WORKING DAY

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that 48 out of 120
passed the Aeronautical Engineer Licensure Examination given by the Board of
Aeronautical Engineering in Manila this November 2010.

The members of the Board of Aeronautical Engineering are Engr. Ernesto B.
Ferreras, Jr., Chairman; Engr. Redentor C. Malia and Engr. Benjamin Pablo E.
Simbulan, Members.

The results were released in one (1) working day after the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of
Registration will start on Friday, November 12, 2010 but not later than Friday, November 26,
2010. Those who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath
Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces
passport size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1" x 1”
picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered
documentary stamps, and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession; and to pay the
Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2010-2013.
Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered
Professionals.

The oathtaking ceremony of the successful examinees in the said examination as
well as the previous ones who have not taken their Oath of Professional will be held before
the Board on Saturday, December 4, 2010 at 5:00 o’clock in the evening at the Bayview
Hotel, Roxas Boulevard, Manila.

The top performing school in the November 2010 Aeronautical Engineer Licensure
Examination as per Commission Resolution No. 2010-547 series of 2010:

WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

RANK SCHOOL OF EXAM. PASSED PASSED

(NONE QUALIFIED)

NOTHING FOLLOWS

TOTAL NO. | TOTAL NO. | PERCENTAGE




The performance of schools in the November 2010 Aeronautical Engineer
Licensure Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC
Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) To monitor the performance of schools in licensure
examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation” is as
follows: (Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the
Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees
themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE
SCHOOL PASSED (FAILED | TOTAL % PASSED (FAILED | TOTAL % PASSED (FAILED | TOTAL %
PASSED PASSED PASSED

AERONAUTICAL ACADEMY
OF THE PHILIPPINES 0 2 2 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 2 2 0.00%
CEBU AERONAUTICAL
TECHNICAL SCHOOL 1 1 2 50.00% 0 1 1 0.00% 1 2 3 33.33%
FEATI UNIVERSITY 3 3 6 50.00% 0 1 1 0.00% 3 4 7 42.86%
MATS COLLEGE OF
TECHNOLOGY 3 4 7 42.86% 1 0 1 100.00% 4 4 8 50.00%
PATTS SCHOOL OF
AERONAUTICS 22 30 52 42.31% 6 23 29 20.69% 28 53 81 34.57%
PHILIPPINE STATE
COLLEGE OF 10 5 15 66.67% 2 2 4 50.00% 12 7 19 63.16%
AERONAUTICS-PASAY

NOTHING FOLLOWS

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the
part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the
examinees themselves in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for

correction.

The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the

following:

RANK

NAME SCHOOL

RATING(%)

PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF

1 | KENNETH RENE IAN MANALO TALAG | Dbl PINE STATE SO 88.20
DAVE EDWARD POTENCIANO

2 | DS Ol FEATI UNIVERSITY 87.85

3 #"A?P'"L\AMMAD ERSHAD DIMASIMPEN | b A 175 SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS | 87.50

, | JOHPA MARRA EIZARA GAURANO | PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF 56,45
ALINEA AERONAUTICS-PASAY :

5 | AESON SIMON HIPOLITO PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS | 84.30

6 | GLENDALE MANALILI INGAL PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS | 83.85

PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF

7 | OSCAR LLAGUNO DOMINGUIANO JR | FElelmPINE S TAT= OO 83.75

8 | RICHIE GREFALDEO SALADAS PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS | 82.25

9 | REXON AMBROCIO SARDIDO PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS | 82.10
ANTHONY GABRIEL DIVINO

10 | AALRANG B OntS PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS |  82.05

NOTHING FOLLOWS




Roll of Successful Examinees in the
AERONAUTICAL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION

Held on NOVEMBER 3, 2010 & FF.

Released on NOVEMBER 8,

Seg. No.

O ~J o0 WwWN

Nej

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

NOTHING FOLLOWS

Manila, Philippines
NOVEMBER 8, 2010

Recommending Approval:

(orig. signed)
ERNESTO B. FERRERAS,

Chairman

DAYS Page: 2 of

N ame

ABLAZA, MATT ANGELO ARMAS
AGBAYANI, JITTARI PINZON
ALBALATE, MATT GERARD BORNILLO
ALINEA, JOHPA MARRA EIZARA GAURANO
ANDALEON, ZAIVHER GLUTON

AYADA, SADHAN GUIMBA

BACALLA, MARK GINO BUENO
BERNARDO, ROI ALLAN AVEYRO

CAFE, APOLINAR JR GANTES

CHAN, JOHN JOSEPH FRANCISCO
CHUA, JOHN CHRISTIAN TOLEDO
CORTEZ, MICHAEL ANGELO ECHON
DADIVO, MARK GERALD DELA CRUZ
DANICO, EMERSON BUCO

DE LEON, DAVID ALBERT OLIDANA
DELA CRUZ, GINO ROBERTO DE JESUS
DOLLANO, RYAN ANGELO MENDOZA
DOLLENTE, PHILIP DOBLE
DOMINGUIANO, OSCAR JR LLAGUNO
ESPINA, HENZEL CORPUZ

FLORES, ANTHONY GABRIEL DIVINO GAURANO
HERNANDEZ, ARIES DOLLENTE
HIPOLITO, AESON SIMON

INGAL, GLENDALE MANALILT

ISOLI, JABES ATILANO

JANDUSAY, DAVE EDWARD POTENCIANO
JAVIER, JEFFREY ROGER BERNAL
LADAGA, DARREN GAY GARCIANO
MEDINACELI, GEOVANNI LORENAS
MENDOZA, MARC LEE GENESIS CORCUERA
NGKAION, ANTHONY LIMSON

PASTOR, MICHAEL GUANZON

POBLETE, SIMON MIGUEL SANDEJAS
RIAN, DOMINGO HOSANA

RIVERA, CARISSA JANE LAYNESA
ROBLEZA, HEHERSON SUPERFICIAL
ROJERO, ALFRED JOAQUIN

SALADAS, RICHIE GREFALDEO
SANIDAD, LESTER TANDEC

SANTIAGO, JESSANI RIOJA

SARDIDO, REXON AMBROCIO

SAYSON, JAY-AR SECILLANO
SECERIO, RUIZ ANGELO CARANGA
SISON, GEOVANI CAPITLE

TALAG, KENNETH RENE IAN MANALO
TAPA, MOHAMMAD ERSHAD DIMASIMPEN
VARQUEZ, JOEL DELA CRUZ

VIERNES, RALPH DAVID VERGARA

Board of Aeronautical Engineering APPROVED:

(orig. signed)
NICOLAS P. LAPENA, JR.
Chairman



