

Republic of the Philippines PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION Manila

AERONAUTICAL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION RESULTS RELEASED IN ONE (1) WORKING DAY

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that **48** out of **120** passed the Aeronautical Engineer Licensure Examination given by the **Board of Aeronautical Engineering** in **Manila** this **November 2010**.

The members of the Board of Aeronautical Engineering are **Engr. Ernesto B. Ferreras, Jr.**, Chairman; **Engr. Redentor C. Malia** and **Engr. Benjamin Pablo E. Simbulan**, Members.

The results were released in one (1) working day after the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of Registration will start on Friday, November 12, 2010 but not later than Friday, November 26, 2010. Those who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces passport size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1" x 1" picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps, and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession; and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2010-2013. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The oathtaking ceremony of the successful examinees in the said examination as well as the previous ones who have not taken their Oath of Professional will be held before the Board on Saturday, December 4, 2010 at 5:00 o'clock in the evening at the Bayview Hotel, Roxas Boulevard, Manila.

The top performing school in the **November 2010 Aeronautical Engineer Licensure Examination** as per Commission Resolution No. 2010-547 series of 2010:

WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

RANK	SCHOOL	TOTAL NO. OF EXAM.	TOTAL NO. PASSED	PERCENTAGE PASSED
	(NONE QUALIFIED)			

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

The performance of schools in the **November 2010 Aeronautical Engineer Licensure Examination** in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) *To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation"* is as follows: (Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

	FIRST TIMERS			REPEATERS			OVERALL PERFORMANCE					
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED
AERONAUTICAL ACADEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES	0	2	2	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	2	2	0.00%
CEBU AERONAUTICAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL	1	1	2	50.00%	0	1	1	0.00%	1	2	3	33.33%
FEATI UNIVERSITY	3	3	6	50.00%	0	1	1	0.00%	3	4	7	42.86%
MATS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	3	4	7	42.86%	1	0	1	100.00%	4	4	8	50.00%
PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS	22	30	52	42.31%	6	23	29	20.69%	28	53	81	34.57%
PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	10	5	15	66.67%	2	2	4	50.00%	12	7	19	63.16%

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in the application forms. <u>Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction</u>.

The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the following:

RANK	NAME	SCHOOL	RATING(%)
1	KENNETH RENE IAN MANALO TALAG	PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	88.20
2	DAVE EDWARD POTENCIANO JANDUSAY	FEATI UNIVERSITY	87.85
3	MOHAMMAD ERSHAD DIMASIMPEN TAPA	PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS	87.50
4	JOHPA MARRA EIZARA GAURANO ALINEA	PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	86.45
5	AESON SIMON HIPOLITO	PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS	84.30
6	GLENDALE MANALILI INGAL	PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS	83.85
7	OSCAR LLAGUNO DOMINGUIANO JR	PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	83.75
8	RICHIE GREFALDEO SALADAS	PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS	82.25
9	REXON AMBROCIO SARDIDO	PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS	82.10
10	ANTHONY GABRIEL DIVINO GAURANO FLORES	PATTS SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS	82.05

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

Seq. No.	${\tt N}$ a m e
1	ABLAZA, MATT ANGELO ARMAS
2	AGBAYANI, JITTARI PINZON
3	ALBALATE, MATT GERARD BORNILLO
4	ALINEA, JOHPA MARRA EIZARA GAURANO
5	ANDALEON, ZAIVHER GLUTON
6	AYADA, SADHAN GUIMBA
7	BACALLA, MARK GINO BUENO
8	BERNARDO, ROI ALLAN AVEYRO
9	CAFE, APOLINAR JR GANTES
10	CHAN, JOHN JOSEPH FRANCISCO
11	CHUA, JOHN CHRISTIAN TOLEDO
12	CORTEZ, MICHAEL ANGELO ECHON
13	DADIVO, MARK GERALD DELA CRUZ
14	DANICO, EMERSON BUCO
15	DE LEON, DAVID ALBERT OLIDANA
16	DELA CRUZ, GINO ROBERTO DE JESUS
17	DOLLANO, RYAN ANGELO MENDOZA
18	DOLLENTE, PHILIP DOBLE
19	DOMINGUIANO, OSCAR JR LLAGUNO
20	ESPINA, HENZEL CORPUZ
21	FLORES, ANTHONY GABRIEL DIVINO GAURANO
22	HERNANDEZ, ARIES DOLLENTE
23	HIPOLITO, AESON SIMON
24	INGAL, GLENDALE MANALILI
25	ISOLI, JABES ATILANO
26	JANDUSAY, DAVE EDWARD POTENCIANO
27	JAVIER, JEFFREY ROGER BERNAL
28	LADAGA, DARREN GAY GARCIANO
29	MEDINACELI, GEOVANNI LORENAS
30	MENDOZA, MARC LEE GENESIS CORCUERA
31	NGKAION, ANTHONY LIMSON
32	PASTOR, MICHAEL GUANZON
33	POBLETE, SIMON MIGUEL SANDEJAS
34	RIAN, DOMINGO HOSANA
35	RIVERA, CARISSA JANE LAYNESA
36	ROBLEZA, HEHERSON SUPERFICIAL
37	ROJERO, ALFRED JOAQUIN
38	SALADAS, RICHIE GREFALDEO
39	SANIDAD, LESTER TANDEC
40	SANTIAGO, JESSANI RIOJA
41	SARDIDO, REXON AMBROCIO
42	SAYSON, JAY-AR SECILLANO
43	SECERIO, RUIZ ANGELO CARANGA
44	SISON, GEOVANI CAPITLE
45	TALAG, KENNETH RENE IAN MANALO
46	TAPA, MOHAMMAD ERSHAD DIMASIMPEN
47	VARQUEZ, JOEL DELA CRUZ
48	VIERNES, RALPH DAVID VERGARA
NOTHING FOLLOWS-	

Manila, Philippines NOVEMBER 8, 2010

Recommending Approval:

(orig. signed)
ERNESTO B. FERRERAS, JR.
Chairman
Board of Aeronautical Engineering

APPROVED:

(orig. signed) NICOLAS P. LAPEÑA, JR. Chairman